1250

MT 30 Index

Higher Low (HL)

Lower Low (LL)

https://ehata-my.sharepoint.com/personal/naser_alshdayed_ehata_com_sa/Documents/Desktop/MT-30/Ehata.com.sa

Ehata.com.sa 29

EHATA FINANCIAL

Saudi Futures Guide

Investors undertaking pure trend trading strategies are exposed to marginal risks as the proportion of

losing trades is usually higher than the winning trades. One of the primary reasons can be

uncertainties in the market. A volatile market might indicate several false trend indicators, which might

lead to loss of capital.

To successfully implement trend trading strategies, a trader must implement sophisticated risk

management techniques to safeguard capital. For instance, a trader can have a trading system that

wins or carries out profitable trend trades more than 50% of the time, indicating a risk-reward ratio of

1:2. Now let us assume a hypothetical outcome whereby a trader executes win (W)/lose (L) trades in

the following manner: L L W W W W.

The trader’s overall profitability will depend on the amount of equity the trader uses in a particular

trade.

Table 13: Trend trading P&L scenarios

Particulars 50% of equity 10% of equity

Trade 1: L -50% -10%

Trade 2: L -50% -10%

Trade 3: W  20%

Trade 4: W  20%

Trade 5: W  20%

Trade 6: W  20%

Overall Profit/(Loss) -100% +60%

As illustrated in Table 13, if an investor uses a significant portion of capital upfront, the first two trades

will be enough to eliminate the invested capital. However, if he more prudently invests the allocated

capital, as depicted in the above table, which is around 10% of total equity, the trader could generate

gains of about 60%.

Pullback strategy

The pullback strategy is another popular futures trading strategy that uses technical analysis concepts

to interpret a strong underlying trend and then take a position when a pullback in prices occurs. A

pullback in a price occurs when the price of an underlying asset breaks the established